TOWN OF CARVER

North Carver Water District Commission

LEGAL NOTICE

Public Hearing Notice

In accordance with the provisions of MGL Chapter 41 Section 69B the North
Carver Water District Board of Water Commissioners will hold a public hearing on

May 9, 2022 at 6:00 PM
In the Carver Town Hall Meeting Room 4

To discuss a 2.5% increase to the Water Rate Schedule
Changes to the Water Rates will be effective on July 1, 2022

Any persons interested and wishing to be heard should appear at the time and place
designated. A copy of the proposed changes is on file at the Carver Town Hall
Office of Planning, Environment, and Permitting, and may be reviewed during

normal business hours.

North Carver Water District
Kevin Tracey, Chair

This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.



TOWN OF CARVER

North Carver Water District

Phone: (508) 866-3434
Fax: (508) 866-3436
E-mail: amanda.peckham@carverma,org

108 Main Street
Carver, MA 02330

Changes to the North Carver Water District
Rules and Regulations

WATER RATE:
1) increased Water Rate from $10.40 / 1000 gallons to $10.66 / 1000 gallons
2) increased the Eligible Flderly Customer rate from $6.56 / 1000 gallons to
$6.72 / 1000 gallons
3) increased the Quarterly Minimum Charges as follows: the minimum charge
shall include 1000 gallons of water.

Meter Size From To
5/8” $45.90 $47.05
%" $59.06 560.54
1" $85.40 $87.54
10" $119.66 $122.65
1" $151.27 $155.05
p $230.30 $236.06
3” $441.03 $452.06
4" 5678.13 $695.08
6” $1,336.72 $1,370.14
8" $2,127.03 $2,180.21

DEFINITION: the following definition added as Article 1, Section 26.1
Eligible Elderly Customer — A Customer will be considered an Eligible Elderly
if he/she is 65 years of age or older AND the household income falls below the
HUD Low (80%) Income Limits for the Town of Carver, Massachusetts.
(Verification of age and income will need to be provided.)

DEMAND FEE: $15.00

Kevin Tracey, Chair
North Carver Water District

This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.



